

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 234 of 2023

=====

RAMESHJI BHIKHAJI THAKOR & ANR.

Versus

KISHORBHAI MOHANBHAI KUHADA

=====

Appearance:

MR PARV C MEHTA(10800) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR. YOGESH I PARMAR(6981) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 07/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 28.07.2025. Interim relief, granted earlier to continue till then.

URIL RANA

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)