

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 234 of 2023**

=====

RAMESHJI BHIKHAJI THAKOR & ANR.  
Versus  
KISHORBHAI MOHANBHAI KUHADA

=====

Appearance:

MR PARV C MEHTA(10800) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2  
MR. YOGESH I PARMAR(6981) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2  
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT**

**Date : 24/08/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Upon request of Mr. Parv C. Mehta, learned advocate for the applicants for advancement of date of the aforesaid matter through online portal, Registry is directed to list the matter on **25.08.2026**.

SHAHANAZ

**(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)**